The Government Accounting Standards Board (GASB) issued Statement No. 73, Accounting and
Financial Reporting for Pension and Related Assets that are not within the Scope of GASB
Statement No. 68. Under GASB 73, the District is required to disclose the net supplemental pension
liability and related deferred outflows on the statement of net position.

44

MONONA GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2017

NOTE 16—PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT (continued)

The Government Accounting Standards Board (GASB) issued GASB Statement No. 74, Financial
Reporting for Postemployment Benefit Plans Other than Pension Plans and GASB Statement No.
75, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions. Under
GASB 74 and GASB 75, the District is required to disclose the net OPEB liability and related
deferred outflows on the statement of net position.

Certain errors resulting in an overstatement of previously reported deferred outflows related to
WRS were discovered during the current year.

As a result of the instances noted above, the following adjustments were recorded:

Previously Restated
Reported Adjustment Totals

Net supplemental pension liability -$   (6,131,022)$   (6,131,022)$
Deferred outflow - supplemental pension -   349,878   349,878
Net OPEB liability (5,680,558)   (2,554,535)   (8,235,093)
Deferred outflow - OPEB -   1,311,256   1,311,256
Deferred outflow - WRS 1,290,553   (645,277)   645,276
Net position 16,152,645   (7,669,700)   8,482,945

NOTE 17—SUBSEQUENT EVENT

On October 4, 2017, the Board of Education approved the purchase of 40 acres of land for a future
school building for $1.6 million.

45

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

See accompanying notes to required supplementary information.
 46

MONONA GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES
IN FUND BALANCES BUDGET AND ACTUAL—GENERAL FUND

Year Ended June 30, 2017

Budgeted Amounts Variance
with Final

Original Final Actual Budget
REVENUES

Taxes 21,697,838$ 21,697,838$ 21,697,838$ -$